



PRODUCT FACT SHEET

Product Fact Sheet: 86111v3
 Replaces: 8.11.19
 Document Issue Date: 27.01.21
 Authorised By: Chris Browne

FORM 4.1v1

Product Name:	Lotus Biscoff Biscuits 250g																									
Product Description:	Caramelised biscuits																									
Stuart Alexander Item Number:	86111																									
Ingredient Declaration:	Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil, canola oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon)																									
Allergen Statement:	Contains wheat (gluten) and soy.																									
Country of Origin:	Made in Belgium																									
Shelf Life:	54 weeks																									
Recommended Storage Conditions:	Store in a cool, dry place.																									
Microbiological Analysis:	<p>Bacteriological parameter</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Target</th> <th>At expiry date</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total plate count</td> <td><100/g</td> <td><10,000/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>E. coli</td> <td><10/g</td> <td><100/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Osmophilic yeasts</td> <td><10/g</td> <td><1000/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Coagulase positive staphylococci</td> <td><100/g</td> <td><1000/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salmonella</td> <td>Absent/25g</td> <td>Absent/25g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Listeria monocytogenes</td> <td>Absent/25g</td> <td><100/g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Target	At expiry date	Total plate count	<100/g	<10,000/g	E. coli	<10/g	<100/g	Osmophilic yeasts	<10/g	<1000/g	Coagulase positive staphylococci	<100/g	<1000/g	Salmonella	Absent/25g	Absent/25g	Listeria monocytogenes	Absent/25g	<100/g			
	Target	At expiry date																								
Total plate count	<100/g	<10,000/g																								
E. coli	<10/g	<100/g																								
Osmophilic yeasts	<10/g	<1000/g																								
Coagulase positive staphylococci	<100/g	<1000/g																								
Salmonella	Absent/25g	Absent/25g																								
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent/25g	<100/g																								
Sensory Evaluation:	Meets internal standard																									
Analytical Standards:																										
EAN Number:	5410126716016																									
TUN Number: x 6	15410126716013																									
Unit Net Weight:	250g																									
Unit Gross Weight:	270g																									
Unit Dimensions (wxdxh):	75mm x 225mm x 33mm																									
Shipper Dimensions (wxdxh):	184mm x 242mm x 161mm																									
Shipper Volume (m ³):	0.007171m ³																									
Units per Shipper:	10																									
Gross Weight per Shipper (kg):	2.7kg																									
Pallet Configuration:	24 cartons/layer, 7 layers/pallet (168 cartons/pallet)																									
Pallet Height:	1.277m																									
Packaging Composition:	Flow wrap																									
Dietary Suitability:	Suitable for vegetarians and vegans																									
Genetic Modification Statement:	The product contains no ingredients of GMO-origin																									
Quality Statement:	Manufacturer certified to IFS standard, SACO certified to HACCP.																									
Product Preparation:																										
Nutrition Information:	<p>Servings per Package: 8, Serving Size: 31g (4 biscuits)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Ave Qty per Serve</th> <th>Ave Qty per 100mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>630 kJ (150 kcal)</td> <td>2030 kJ (484 kcal)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>1.5 g</td> <td>4.9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat – Total</td> <td>5.9 g</td> <td>19.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>2.5 g</td> <td>8.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>22.5 g</td> <td>72.6 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>11.8 g</td> <td>38.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>115 mg</td> <td>370 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Ave Qty per Serve	Ave Qty per 100mL	Energy	630 kJ (150 kcal)	2030 kJ (484 kcal)	Protein	1.5 g	4.9 g	Fat – Total	5.9 g	19.0 g	- Saturated	2.5 g	8.0 g	Carbohydrate	22.5 g	72.6 g	- Sugars	11.8 g	38.1 g	Sodium	115 mg	370 mg
	Ave Qty per Serve	Ave Qty per 100mL																								
Energy	630 kJ (150 kcal)	2030 kJ (484 kcal)																								
Protein	1.5 g	4.9 g																								
Fat – Total	5.9 g	19.0 g																								
- Saturated	2.5 g	8.0 g																								
Carbohydrate	22.5 g	72.6 g																								
- Sugars	11.8 g	38.1 g																								
Sodium	115 mg	370 mg																								